Librett

“MammaFrancescaAd”

Public Comment Invited About Proposed Cleanup of Contamination at Brownfield Site on Huguenot St., New Rochelle

Time to read
less than
1 minute
Read so far

Public Comment Invited About Proposed Cleanup of Contamination at Brownfield Site on Huguenot St., New Rochelle

October 06, 2018 - 14:22

Public Comment Invited About Proposed Cleanup of Contamination at Brownfield Site on Huguenot St., New Rochelle

Rate Article: 
Your rating: None
0
No votes yet

NEW ROCHELLE, NY -- The following link opens a fact sheet that invites the public to comment on a proposed remedy to address contamination related to The Huguenot Site #C360157 (New Rochelle, Westchester Co.) within New York's Brownfield Cleanup Program:

http://www.dec.ny.gov/data/der/factsheet/c360157cuprop.pdf

NYSDEC is accepting public comments about the proposal through November 17, 2018. Please see fact sheet for details.

The fact sheet is in PDF format. You can save, open, and read the fact sheet by using Adobe Acrobat Reader. If you do not have Adobe Acrobat Reader, you can go to the following web page on the NYSDEC web site to download the program: http://www.dec.ny.gov/about/590.html

Please do not respond to this email. Replies go to an untended mailbox. If you have questions about the contaminated site identified above, please use the contact information provided in the fact sheet.